I N G R E D I E N T S
	 Welcome to the Bekaert & Dupont ingredients catalogue.
With over two thousand active products we offer a wide range of
ingredients to suit every Patissier and bakers requirements.
Bekaert & Dupont are a sister company to Ranson NV in Belgium.
Ranson supplies over 4000 customers across Belgium, France,
Germany and the Netherlands.  With this buying power we are able to
offer excellent quality products at competitive prices backed up by a

401039	Petit fours cases white 	 1400pcs
401040	Petit fours cases brown	 1400pcs
15005	 Paper cases	 30/70	 1000pcs
15006	 Paper cases 	 40/90	 1000pcs
15010	 Paper case	 58/110	 1000pcs
15015	 Tartlets cases 	 65/115	 1000pcs
15083	 Éclair cases 	 15-34/136	 2000pcs
Paperbags
YOUR PERFECT PARTNER IN BAKERY & PATISSERIE PRODUCTS
21
Round
E10U-RSD06	 Round 6”	 5
E10U-RSD07	 Round 7”	 5
E10U-RSD08	 Round 8”	 5
E10U-RSD09	 Round 9”	 5
E10U-RSD10	 Round 10”	 5
E10U-RSD11	 Round 11”	 5
E10U-RSD12	 Round 12”	 5
E10U-RSD13	 Round 13”	 1
E10U-RSD14	 Round 14”	 1
E10U-RSD15	 Round 15”	 1
E10U-RSD16	 Round 16” 	 1
E10U-RSD17	 Round 17”	 1
E10U-RSD18	 Round 18”	 1
E10U-RSD20	 Round 20”	 1
E10A-RSD22	 Round 22”	 1
Square
E10U-SSD06	 Square 6”	 5
E10U-SSD07	 Square 7”	 5
E10U-SSD08	 Square 8”	 5
E10U-SSD09	 Square 9”	 5
E10U-SSD10	 Square 10”	 5
E10U-SSD11	 Square 11”	 5
E10U-SSD12	 Square 12”	 5
E10U-SSD13	 Square 13”	 1
E10U-SSD14	 Square 14”	 1
E10U-SSD15	 Square 15”	 1
E10U-SSD16	 Square 16”	 1
E10U-SSD17	 Square 17”	 1
E10U-SSD18	 Square 18”	 1
E10U-SSD20	 Square 20”	 1
E10B-SSD22	 Square 22”	 1
Cakedrums
Heart shapes.
750080	Gold heart shape card board 16cm.	 25pcs
750081	Gold heart shape card board 18cm.	 25pcs